

## Tamboran Schedules Fourth Quarter and FY24 Earnings Release and Webcast

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Tamboran Resources Corporation (NYSE: TBN, ASX: TBN) plans to release the Company's fourth quarter earnings and operational update before NYSE market opens on Friday September 20, 2024.

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Joel Riddle will host a webcast commencing at 8:00am ET to provide an update on the Company's operations in the Beetaloo Basin. This will be followed by a short Q&A session with analysts.

Access to the live audio webcast for the conference call is available via Tamboran's website at <a href="https://ir.tamboran.com/">https://ir.tamboran.com/</a>. A recording of the webcast will be available on the Tamboran Resources website following completion of the presentation.

Time: 8:00am ET (New York) | 10:00pm AEST (Sydney,

Melbourne)

Date: Friday September 20, 2024

This announcement was approved and authorised for release by Joel Riddle, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Tamboran Resources Corporation.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240911592528/en/">https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240911592528/en/</a>

## **Investor enquiries:**

Chris Morbey, Vice President – Investor Relations +61 2 8330 6626 <a href="mailto:lnvestors@tamboran.com">lnvestors@tamboran.com</a>

## Media enquiries:

+61 2 8330 6626 Media@tamboran.com

Source: Tamboran Resources Corporation